Document Number: MC33887
Rev. 16.0, 10/2012
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
* This document contains certain information on a new product.
Specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2012. All rights reserved.
5.0 A H-Bridge with Load

Maximum Ratings on page 7.
• Added note (8)
• Added MCZ33887EK/R2 to the Ordering Information on Page 1
• Removed the 33887A from the data sheet and deleted Product Variation section now that is no
longer needed.
12.0 1/2007 • Changed the third paragraph of the introduction on page 1
• Altered feature number 1 on page 1
• Added feature number 2 on page 1
• Changed Maximum Supply Voltage (1) to 0.3 to 40 V
• Added note (1)
• Changed note (16)
• Added a third paragraph to Positive Power Supply (V+) on page 21
• Replaced Figure 20, Figure 21, and Figure 22 with updated information.
13.0 10/2008 • Added Part Number MC33887AVW/R2 to Ordering Information Table on page 1.
14.0 3/2011 • Removed part numbers MC33887APVW/R2, MC33887DH/R2, MC33887DWB/R2, MC33887AVW/
R2, MC33887PNB/R2 and MCZ33887EK/R2 and replaced with part numbers MC33887APVW/R2,
MC33887PFK/R2 and MC33887PEK/R2 in Ordering Information Table on Page 1.
15.0 9/2011 • Removed the DH suffix information from the Maximum Ratings Table on Page 7.
• Changed VW Suffix HSOP, SOICW-EP, and PQFN ESD Voltage to ESD Voltage in the Maximum
Ratings Table on Page 7.
• Updated Freescale form and style.
16.0 10/2012 • Changed “my” to “may” in footnote 29 for Table 5.
Document Number: MC33887
Rev. 16.0
10/2012
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software
implementers to use Freescale products. There are no express or implied copyright